
 

 

 Friday 7th November 2025  
 
      Dear Parents, 

What a busy week we have had, learning and also having fun. Our Sports Leaders have been 

delivering games to the other children and we have had lots of positive interactions on the 

playground as a result. Tonight, the children should have brought home a letter about our 

new Afterschool Wraparound Provision (I have also attached one along with this email.) The 

new provision will be starting on Monday 17th November (Monday – Friday, 3.20pm – 

5.30pm) and will be facilitated by Miss Agnew. 

 

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Clubs - Next week 
        Monday – Mindfulness with Miss Ord  
        Tuesday– Christmas Crafts with Mrs Kellett 

 Wednesday Drama Club with Mr Short  
 Thursday– Cookery Club with Miss Barnes 

  

Please bring a small donation which will go towards the 
Children in Need charity. 

 

 

 

 
Poppy Appeal items for sale in school. 
 
£3.00 for metal pins. 
£1.00 for Paper Poppy. 
£2.00 for Wrist bands and Plastic Poppy keyrings. 



 
 
 

 
Dates for the Diary, including Christmas Dates as promised … 

 

Tuesday 11th November – Unscripted Photography – If you have signed for photos, your child(ren) will be 

having their photograph taken on this day. 

Tuesday 11th November – Parents’ Evening – All parents who have returned their slip have an appointment. If 

not, I will email you directly on Monday to see if we can get a slot organsied for you. 

Friday 14th November – Children in Need Breakfast (as above) 

Friday 21st November – ‘Open the Book’ in school 

Thursday 27th November – Heights and Weights for Reception Children 

Christmas Dates 
 

Friday 28th November – Wreath Making in the Parish Hall (see page above) 

Wednesday 10th December @ 9.45am  – Queen’s Hall Trip – EYFS  

Thursday 11th December – Christmas Fayre 3pm onwards – more details to follow 

Friday 12th December – Forum Cinema Trip (am) (Year 1 – Year 4)  

Tuesday 16th December @6pm – Christmas Performance in the Parish Hall 

Wednesday 17th December – Carol singing at Close House (Class 2) 

Thursday 18th @1pm – Whole School Christmas Party 

Friday 19th December – 9.15am – Christingle Service in Church 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! Mrs Hayward 😊 

 

 


